

State of HP vs. Jai Devi (deceased) through LRs.

*CMP No. 8820 of 2021 in RSA No.
31 of 2012*

06.09.2022 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. Virender Singh Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for the non-applicants/respondents No. 1(a)(i) to 1(g)(vii).

Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. List for consideration after four weeks.

**September 06, 2022
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**