

**The State of HP & Ors. Vs. Jai Dev
(deceased) through LRs**

RSA No.31 of 2012

28.02.2025 Present: Mr. R.S. Verma, Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Raj Kumar Negi and Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for appellants No.1 and 2/State.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocate, for appellant No.3-IIT, Mandi.

None for respondents No.1(a) to 1(g).

CMP No.25602 of 2024

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Application stands disposed of.

RSA No.31 of 2012

List the matter on **22.04.2025**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

28th February, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)