

**State of H.P. vs. Devinder Kumar**

**CMPM) No. 700/2024 in RSA No. 31/2012**

**12.08.2025** Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajat, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr. Arthav Ghanaik, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajul Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 (a) to 1(c).

**CMP(M) No. 700 of 2024**

Pleadings are complete. At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list for consideration after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

**12<sup>th</sup> August, 2025**  
(sanjeev)