

State of HP Vs. Devinder Kumar

**CMP(M) No.700 of 2024 in
RSA No.31 of 2012**

18.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajat, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Priti Steta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(c).

Pleadings are complete.

The present application is to be heard at the time of final hearing of the Regular Second Appeal.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

18th September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)